



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 25, 2023

CONTACT: Chris Chan chancn@sandiego.gov

Council President Sean Elo-Rivera's Statement on Passage of a Significant Increase in Tenant Protections

SAN DIEGO – The San Diego City Council passed the Residential Tenant Protections Ordinance to Prevent Displacement and Homelessness by a vote of xxx-xxx.

Please see the following statement from Council President Sean Elo-Rivera:

"The passage of this ordinance provides renters with a major expansion in protection from evictions," said Council President Sean Elo-Rivera. "This is an essential step in giving more rights to vulnerable residents and an important tool in preventing people falling into homlessness."

"I want to thank my colleagues on the City Council, the Mayor, tenant advocates and the rental housing industry representatives for their work in creating and passing this ordinance which will improve the lives of San Diegans for years to come."

Council President Elo-Rivera represents San Diego's Ninth Council District including communities of City Heights,
College Area, El Cerrito, Kensington, Mission Valley East, Mountain View, Mt. Hope, Normal Heights, Rolando Village,
Rolando Park, Stockton and Talmadge. He is the Chair of the Rules Committee and serving his second term as San
Diego City Council President.

###